

# **CALL FOR PAPERS**

# CFA SOCIETY GREECE INVESTMENT RESEARCH AWARD

CFA Society Greece announces the 2<sup>nd</sup> CFA Society Greece Research Award, to distinguish outstanding scientific and empirical research in the relevant fields of study in investment, finance, economics, business and accounting.

## **Tender**

CFA Society Greece is pleased to accept submissions for its second annual CFA Society Greece Research Award. An anonymous review by the jury will select papers in the relevant fields of study in investment, finance, economics, business and accounting research, in connection to their scientific contribution and practical relevance. Papers stuble formulated clearly, structured transparently and supported by sufficient evidence, provide valuable insights for professionals in the fields of study and be accessible to non-specialist readers in such fields.

# **Eligibility & Requirements**

We welcome submissions of only papers published in the last three (3) years from professionals working in the fields of study in Greece and from academic scholars enrolled at Universities and Institutions of Higher Education in Greece. Papers should not exceed 40 pages and must be accompanied by a 2-page summary, may be written in English or Greek and should be submitted in pdf format.

Past winners are not eligible to participate for a period of two (2) years.

#### **Submission & Deadline**

We are looking forward to receiving submissions electronically for the CFA Greece Research Award **by 4 June 2023**, by sending them to office@cfa.gr.

# **Selection Process & Announcement**

An independent jury comprised of field experts will assess the submissions. The final decision will be made by early July 2023. The winners shall be announced on our website.

## **Prize**

The CFA Society Greece Research Award is endowed with €1,000 for the winning paper. In the case of grading parity, the above prize will be split equally among the winning papers. The prize winner(s) will be invited to a signature event of the Society (e.g., Annual Charter Award Dinner or Forecast Dinner), where the Research Award will also be given in a special ceremony. The winner(s) will also be invited to present the findings of their paper to the Society members in a webinar or live event, in addition to having the study published on the Society website.

#### Consent

By accepting the award, the laureate(s) agree(s) to the publication of their name, their paper and their photo including all reproductions, extracts and adaptations to be used by CFA Society Greece in media (including website, social media and print) for promotional purposes. The waiver of copyright for the purposes of such publication is a prerequisite for winner nomination.

### Contact

research@cfa.gr

